per Share less any cash dividend entitlements in respect of each Share declared, or

recommended or resolved to be paid or made by the Company where the record date

therefor falls within the period commencing from (and including) the date of the completion

of the Placing until (and including) the day before the settlement date of the Put Option. The

exercise price was agreed to after arm’s length negotiations between the Vendor and the

respective Placees themselves, with regard to the prevailing market price. No premium is

payable to the Vendor for the grant of the Put Options.

III. SHAREHOLDINGS OF THE COMPANY

The impact of the Placing and Subscription on the shareholdings of the Company is

illustrated in the following table:

Shareholders

(Note 1)

Before entering into the

Placing and Subscription

Agreements

Immediately after

completion of the

Placing but before

completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after

completion of the

Placing and the

Subscription

Immediately after

exercise of the Put

Options in full

 No. of Shares Approx

%

No. of Shares Approx

%

No. of Shares Approx

%

No. of Shares Approx

%

Mr Yip (Notes 2 & 4) 756,392,000 72.33

606,392,000 57.99

681,392,000 60.80

831,392,000 74.18

Other Directors
(Note 4)

2,647,932 0.26 2,647,932 0.26 2,647,932 0.24 2,647,932 0.24

Yip Wing Yan

Jacquelyn (Notes 3

& 4)

1,400,000 0.13 1,400,000 0.13 1,400,000 0.12 1,400,000 0.12

Placees

  Chow Tai Fook -- -- 100,000,000 9.56 100,000,000 8.92 -- --

Other Placees  -- -- 50,000,000 4.78 50,000,000 4.46 -- --

Sub-total: -- -- 150,000,000 14.34 150,000,000 13.38 -- --

Other public

Shareholders
285,318,080 27.28 285,318,080 27.28 285,318,080 25.46 285,318,080 25.46

Total 1,045,758,012 100.00 1,045,758,012 100.00 1,120,758,012 100.00 1,120,758,012 100.00

5

Notes:

1. The number of existing Shares held by the Shareholders mentioned in the table above is based on

the information shown on the website of the Stock Exchange as at the date of this announcement.

2. The Shares of Mr Yip (chairman and executive director of the Company) stated above include

direct and indirect interests in the Shares, inclusive of those Shares owned by the Vendor.

3. Ms. Yip Wing Yan Jacquelyn ("Ms. Yip"), daughter of Mr Yip, is an employee of the Group.

4. The outstanding Share options granted by the Company under its share option scheme adopted